WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (CROSS STREET AND ST JOHNS SERVICE ROAD, WARWICK) (ONE WAY TRAFFIC) ORDER 2024

The Warwickshire County Council in exercise of its powers under sections 1 and 2 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act"), and of all other enabling powers, hereby make the following Order:-

- 1. Save as provided in Article 2 of this Order, no person shall, except upon the direction or with the permission of a police constable in uniform, cause any vehicle to proceed in those lengths of road described in column 1 of the Schedule below, otherwise than in the direction described in relation to that length of road in column 2 of the Schedule below.
- 2. Nothing in Article 1 of this Order shall apply to the driving of any mechanical road cleansing vehicle.
- This Order shall come into operation on the day of Two thousand and twenty-four and may be cited as "The Warwickshire County Council (Cross Street and St Johns Service Road, Warwick) (One Way Traffic) Order 2024".

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

<u>Column 1</u> (length of road) <u>Column 2</u> (permitted direction of travel)

(i) D4090 Cross Street, Warwick

From its junction with A429 Smith Street,	
north-westwards for a distance of 29 metres	north-westerly

(ii) D4129 St Johns Service Road, Warwick

From its junction with D4128 The Paddocks, in a generally south-westerly direction for a distance of 83 metres gene

generally south-westerly

SIGNED by the Proper Officer for and on behalf of The Warwickshire County Council

on the day of Two thousand and twenty-four

Authorised by Initials.....

WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

<u>THE WARWICKSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL</u> (CROSS STREET AND ST JOHNS SERVICE ROAD) (ONE WAY TRAFFIC) ORDER 2024